AMENDMENT NO. 6
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
DISASTER KLEENUP SPECIALISTS
FOR GOODS AND/OR SERVICES INVOLVING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 6 to the Services Agreement between the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Disaster Kleenup
Specialists (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?”) is hereby entered into between the County and the
CONTRACTOR (collectively, the “Parties”) and effective as of the last date opposite the
respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Services Agreement with County on August 23,
2011 (bereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide fire clean up, water extraction and mitigation, mold
abatement, sewage abatement/clean up, asbestos abatement/clean up, lead abatement, hazmat
clean up, hazardous waste hauling, contents restoration and trauma/blood borne pathogen clean
up (hereinafter “services involving hazardous materials™) through June 30, 2013 for an amount
not to exceed $50,000; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on April 9, 2012 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 1) to increase the Agreement amount by $30,000 which resulted in a total not
to exceed amount of $80,000 with no extension to the Agreement’s term; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on May 14, 2013 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 27, including Exhibit B-1 - Pay Rate) to replace Exhibit B — Pay Rate, to
extend the term for one (1) additional year through June 30, 2014, and to increase the Agreement
amount by $20,000 which resulted in a total not to exceed amount of $100,000; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on July 24, 2013 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 3”) to increase the Agreement amount by $80,000 which resulted in a total not
to exceed amount of $180,000 with no extension to the Agreement’s term; and

WHEREAS, Apgreement was amended by the Partics on June 26, 2014 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 47, including Exhibit B-2 — 2014 Pay Rate) to replace Exhibit B-1 — Pay Rate
and to extend the term for two (2) additional years through June 30, 2016 with no increase in the
Agreement’s not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on July 15, 2016 (hereinafter,
“Amendment No. 5”) to extend the term for one (1} additional year through June 30, 2017 with
no increase in the Agreement’s not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, the County has a continued need for services involving hazardous materials; and

Amendment No. 6 to Services Agreement
Disaster Kleenup Specialists

On-Call Services Involving Hazardous Materials
RMA — Public Works — Facilities

Term: July 1, 2011 — June 30, 2017

Not to Exceed: $230,000

Page 1 of 3




WHEREAS, additional funding is necessary; and
WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to increase the amount by

$50,000 for a total not to exceed $230,000 to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide
services identified in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No, 6.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Amend the second sentence of Paragraph 3, “Payments by County”, to read as follows:

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not

exceed the sum of $230.000.
2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.
3. This Amendment No. 6 and all previous amendments shall be attached to the Agreement

and incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.

4, The recitals to this Amendment No. 6 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 6.

Amendment No. 6 to Services Agreement
Disaster Kleenup Specialists

On-Call Services Involving Hazardous Materials
RMA - Public Works — Facilities

Term: July 1, 2011 — June 30, 2017

Not to Exceed: $230,000

Page 2 of 3




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 6 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR*

By: Disaster Kleenup Specialists
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Contractor’s Business Name

Date: By:

(SigwwatoTe of Chair, President or Vice President)

Its:  Tneresc Rean, President
(Print Name and Title)

Date:  \\-2.3-1(,

-,

Appmved as to Form and Legality %ﬁ:ﬁ‘:‘é‘f’f :s“';"il‘,:gsﬁii; Secretary, CFO,

it \erriy Qeomn YreasOrer
{Print Name and Title)

Deputy County Counse
Date: // M; % //é’/ Date: \\ - 25-\(,

Approved as tofFiscal Proyisions

By:
/ K eri@ontrol‘fer
Date: 30'1 i (ﬂ

Apprﬁ)%ﬁd ;g t@fn%ﬁmﬁﬁi &id/Insurance Provisions
N DEMNITY/

Date: | /%// //g

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is & corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal
name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a
partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to
execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual
shall sef forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement,

Amendment No. 6 to Services Agreement
Disaster Kleenup Specialists

On-Call Services Involving Hazardous Materials
RMA — Public Works — Facilities

Term: July 1, 2011 — June 30, 2017

Not to Exceed; $230,000

Page 3 of 3




